– ER110 –
Metal (Oxide) Film
Fusing Resistors, ERQH, C
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Metal (Oxide) Film Fusing Resistors
Type: ERQH
(Flame retardative hermetic type)

Metal (Oxide) Film
Fusing Resistors, ERQH, C
n Explanation of Part Numbers
The above example shows a standard bath-tub type Metal (Oxide) Film Fusing Resistors, 2 W power rating, resistance value of 100 W, tolerance of
5 %, and package of standard bulk packing.
n Ratings
ERQ12H 0.5 AC 1000
K (±10) 0.22 0.82 E12
0.733 times of RCWV(1)
J (± 5) 1 3.9 k E24
ERQ1C 1 AC 1000
K (±10) 0.33 0.82 E12
1.1
J (± 5) 1 1 k E24
ERQ2C 2
 2.5 times of
AC 1000
K (±10) 0.33 0.82 E12
Stamp ±500
2
RCWV J (± 5) 1 1 k E24
ERQ3C 3 AC 1000
K (±10) 0.33 0.82 E12
5.1
J (± 5) 1 3.3 k E24
Type
Power
Rating
at 70 ¡C
(W)
Dielectric
With-
standing
Voltage(V)
Resistance
Tolerance
(%)
min. max.
Resistance
Range (W)
Standard
Resistance
Values
Marking
Method
on Body
Maximum
Overload
Voltage
Maximum Open Circuit Voltage
Refering to the maximum value of the voltage applied between terminals of the resistor when the resistor is
opened in an electric circuit, it is defined by type and resistance.
Please stay within the specified voltage. (Please refer to ER115 page)
Mass
(Weight)
[g/pc.]
T.C.R.
[´10-6/ûC
(ppm/ûC)]
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
Ð60 Ð40 Ð20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
Ð30 ¡C 70 ¡C
150 ¡C
H type
Ambient Temperature (¡C)
R